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States Senate, the Speaker of the United 
States House of Representatives, and the 
members of Utah’s congressional delegation. 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Ms. LANDRIEU, from the Committee 
on Small Business and Entrepreneurship, 
with an amendment: 

S. 415. A bill to clarify the collateral re-
quirement for certain loans under section 
7(d) of the Small Business Act, to address as-
sistance to out-of-State small business con-
cerns, and for other purposes (Rept. No. 113– 
84). 

By Mr. CARPER, from the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs, without amendment: 

H.R. 1171. A bill to amend title 40, United 
States Code, to improve veterans service or-
ganizations access to Federal surplus per-
sonal property. 

S. 233. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
815 County Road 23 in Tyrone, New York, as 
the ‘‘Specialist Christopher Scott Post Office 
Building’’. 

S. 668. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
14 Main Street in Brockport, New York, as 
the ‘‘Staff Sergeant Nicholas J. Reid Post 
Office Building’’. 

S. 796. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
302 East Green Street in Champaign, Illinois, 
as the ‘‘James R. Burgess Jr. Post Office 
Building’’. 

S. 885. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
35 Park Street in Danville, Vermont, as the 
‘‘Thaddeus Stevens Post Office’’. 

S. 1093. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
130 Caldwell Drive in Hazlehurst, Mississippi, 
as the ‘‘First Lieutenant Alvin Chester 
Cockrell, Jr. Post Office Building’’. 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
nominations were submitted: 

By Mr. HARKIN for the Committee on 
Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. 

*Robert F. Cohen, Jr., of West Virginia, to 
be a Member of the Federal Mine Safety and 
Health Review Commission for a term of six 
years expiring August 30, 2018. 

*William Ira Althen, of Virginia, to be a 
Member of the Federal Mine Safety and 
Health Review Commission for a term of six 
years expiring August 30, 2018. 

*Catherine Elizabeth Lhamon, of Cali-
fornia, to be Assistant Secretary for Civil 
Rights, Department of Education. 

*Harry R. Hoglander, of Massachusetts, to 
be a Member of the National Mediation 
Board for a term expiring July 1, 2014. 

*Linda A. Puchala, of Maryland, to be a 
Member of the National Mediation Board for 
a term expiring July 1, 2015. 

*Nicholas Christopher Geale, of Virginia, 
to be a Member of the National Mediation 
Board for a term expiring July 1, 2016. 

By Mr. CARPER for the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

*Katherine Archuleta, of Colorado, to be 
Director of the Office of Personnel Manage-
ment for a term of four years. 

*John H. Thompson, of the District of Co-
lumbia, to be Director of the Census for the 
remainder of the term expiring December 31, 
2016. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed sub-
ject to the nominee’s commitment to 
respond to requests to appear and tes-
tify before any duly constituted com-
mittee of the Senate. 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. HOEVEN (for himself, Ms. MUR-
KOWSKI, Mr. BOOZMAN, Mr. COCHRAN, 
Mr. VITTER, Mr. CRAPO, Mr. BLUNT, 
Mr. MANCHIN, Mr. WICKER, Mr. ROB-
ERTS, and Mr. CHAMBLISS): 

S. 1401. A bill to provide for the develop-
ment of a plan to increase oil and gas explo-
ration, development, and production under 
oil and gas leases of Federal land, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Energy 
and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. BOOZMAN: 
S. 1402. A bill to repeal the Federal estate 

and gift taxes; to the Committee on Finance. 
By Mr. PRYOR (for himself and Ms. 

AYOTTE): 
S. 1403. A bill to amend title 49, United 

States Code, to direct the Assistant Sec-
retary of Homeland Security (Transpor-
tation Security Administration) to facilitate 
the screening of severely injured or disabled 
members of the Armed Forces and severely 
injured or disabled veterans at airports, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

By Mr. COBURN (for himself, Mr. 
PAUL, Ms. AYOTTE, Mr. BARRASSO, 
Mr. BLUNT, Mr. BOOZMAN, Mr. BURR, 
Mr. CHAMBLISS, Mr. COATS, Mr. 
CORKER, Mr. CORNYN, Mr. CRAPO, Mr. 
CRUZ, Mr. ENZI, Mrs. FISCHER, Mr. 
FLAKE, Mr. GRAHAM, Mr. GRASSLEY, 
Mr. HATCH, Mr. HELLER, Mr. INHOFE, 
Mr. ISAKSON, Mr. JOHNSON of Wis-
consin, Mr. LEE, Mr. MCCAIN, Mr. 
MCCONNELL, Mr. MORAN, Mr. RISCH, 
Mr. ROBERTS, Mr. RUBIO, Mr. SCOTT, 
Mr. SESSIONS, Mr. THUNE, Mr. 
TOOMEY, Mr. VITTER, and Mr. 
WICKER): 

S. 1404. A bill to prohibit the consideration 
of any bill by Congress unless the authority 
provided by the Constitution of the United 
States for the legislation can be determined 
and is clearly specified; to the Committee on 
Rules and Administration. 

By Mr. SCHUMER (for himself, Mr. 
ROBERTS, Mr. LEAHY, and Ms. LAN-
DRIEU): 

S. 1405. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to provide for an exten-
sion of certain ambulance add-on payments 
under the Medicare program; to the Com-
mittee on Finance. 

By Ms. AYOTTE (for herself and Mr. 
WARNER): 

S. 1406. A bill to amend the Horse Protec-
tion Act to designate additional unlawful 
acts under the Act, strengthen penalties for 
violations of the Act, improve Department of 
Agriculture enforcement of the Act, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

By Mr. CASEY (for himself and Mr. 
RUBIO): 

S. 1407. A bill to amend the Elementary 
and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to 
strengthen elementary and secondary com-
puter science education, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mrs. GILLIBRAND: 
S. 1408. A bill to address the dramatic in-

crease of HIV/AIDS in minority commu-
nities; to the Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. MENENDEZ: 
S. 1409. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-

enue Code of 1986 to provide a credit for em-
ployer-provided job training, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. DURBIN (for himself, Mr. LEE, 
and Mr. LEAHY): 

S. 1410. A bill to focus limited Federal re-
sources on the most serious offenders; to the 
Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. FRANKEN (for himself and Mr. 
BOOZMAN): 

S. 1411. A bill to specify requirements for 
the next update of the current strategic plan 
for the Office of Rural Health of the Depart-
ment of Veterans Affairs for improving ac-
cess to, and the quality of, health care serv-
ices for veterans in rural areas; to the Com-
mittee on Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Mrs. HAGAN (for herself and Mr. 
GRAHAM): 

S. 1412. A bill to provide the Department of 
Homeland Security, U.S. Customs and Bor-
der Protection, and the Department of the 
Treasury with authority to more aggres-
sively enforce customs and trade laws relat-
ing to textile and apparel articles, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. PRYOR (for himself, Mr. 
BLUNT, Mr. FRANKEN, Mr. MORAN, and 
Mr. COATS): 

S. 1413. A bill to exempt from sequestra-
tion certain fees of the Food and Drug Ad-
ministration; to the Committee on the Budg-
et. 

By Mr. WYDEN (for himself and Mr. 
MERKLEY): 

S. 1414. A bill to provide for the convey-
ance of certain Federal land in the State of 
Oregon to the Confederated Tribes of Coos, 
Lower Umpqua, and Siuslaw Indians; to the 
Committee on Energy and Natural Re-
sources. 

By Mr. WYDEN (for himself and Mr. 
MERKLEY): 

S. 1415. A bill to provide for the convey-
ance of certain Federal land in the State of 
Oregon to the Cow Creek Band of Umpqua 
Tribe of Indians; to the Committee on En-
ergy and Natural Resources. 

By Mr. ROCKEFELLER: 
S. 1416. A bill to protect miners from pneu-

moconiosis (commonly known as black lung 
disease), and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Health, Education, Labor, and 
Pensions. 

f 

SUBMISSION OF CONCURRENT AND 
SENATE RESOLUTIONS 

The following concurrent resolutions 
and Senate resolutions were read, and 
referred (or acted upon), as indicated: 

By Mr. REED (for himself, Ms. MUR-
KOWSKI, Mr. BEGICH, Mrs. HAGAN, Mr. 
REID, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. CHAM-
BLISS, Mr. COCHRAN, Mr. WICKER, Mr. 
BLUMENTHAL, Mr. TESTER, Mr. BAU-
CUS, Mr. MORAN, Mr. ISAKSON, Ms. 
COLLINS, Mr. BLUNT, Mr. BURR, Mr. 
CASEY, and Mrs. MURRAY): 

S. Res. 207. A resolution designating Au-
gust 16, 2013, as ‘‘National Airborne Day’’; 
considered and agreed to. 

By Mr. CARDIN (for himself, Ms. COL-
LINS, Ms. WARREN, Mr. GRASSLEY, Mr. 
BROWN, Mr. ROCKEFELLER, and Mr. 
MURPHY): 

S. Res. 208. A resolution designating the 
week beginning September 8, 2013, as ‘‘Na-
tional Direct Support Professionals Recogni-
tion Week’’; considered and agreed to. 
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By Ms. BALDWIN (for herself, Mr. 

JOHNSON of Wisconsin, Mr. COONS, 
Mr. CORNYN, and Mrs. GILLIBRAND): 

S. Res. 209. A resolution remembering the 
anniversary of the tragic shooting on August 
5, 2012, at the Sikh Temple of Wisconsin in 
Oak Creek, Wisconsin; considered and agreed 
to. 

By Mr. LEAHY (for himself, Mr. 
GRASSLEY, Mrs. FEINSTEIN, Mr. 
HATCH, Mr. DURBIN, Mr. CORNYN, Mr. 
WHITEHOUSE, Mr. BLUMENTHAL, and 
Ms. HIRONO): 

S. Res. 210. A resolution recognizing and 
honoring Robert S. Mueller III, Director of 
the Federal Bureau of Investigation; consid-
ered and agreed to. 

By Mr. RUBIO (for himself and Mr. 
NELSON): 

S. Res. 211. A resolution designating Sep-
tember 2013 as ‘‘National Spinal Cord Injury 
Awareness Month’’; considered and agreed 
to. 

By Ms. LANDRIEU (for herself, Mr. 
HOEVEN, Mr. PRYOR, Mr. DONNELLY, 
Mr. BEGICH, Ms. HEITKAMP, Mr. 
THUNE, Mr. RISCH, Mr. CORNYN, Mr. 
JOHANNS, and Mr. BARRASSO): 

S. Con. Res. 21. A concurrent resolution ex-
pressing the sense of Congress that construc-
tion of the Keystone XL pipeline and the 
Federal approvals required for the construc-
tion of the Keystone XL pipeline are in the 
national interest of the United States; to the 
Committee on Energy and Natural Re-
sources. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 
S. 116 

At the request of Mr. REED, the name 
of the Senator from New York (Mr. 
SCHUMER) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 116, a bill to revise and extend provi-
sions under the Garrett Lee Smith Me-
morial Act. 

S. 153 
At the request of Mr. BEGICH, the 

name of the Senator from New York 
(Mr. SCHUMER) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 153, a bill to amend section 
520J of the Public Health Service Act 
to authorize grants for mental health 
first aid training programs. 

S. 195 
At the request of Mr. FRANKEN, the 

name of the Senator from New York 
(Mr. SCHUMER) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 195, a bill to amend the Public 
Health Service Act to revise and ex-
tend projects relating to children and 
violence to provide access to school- 
based comprehensive mental health 
programs. 

S. 203 
At the request of Mr. PORTMAN, the 

name of the Senator from Missouri 
(Mr. BLUNT) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 203, a bill to require the Secretary 
of the Treasury to mint coins in rec-
ognition and celebration of the Pro 
Football Hall of Fame. 

S. 314 
At the request of Mr. MENENDEZ, his 

name was added as a cosponsor of S. 
314, a bill to amend the Public Health 
Service Act to improve the health of 
children and help better understand 
and enhance awareness about unex-
pected sudden death in early life. 

S. 315 
At the request of Ms. KLOBUCHAR, the 

name of the Senator from Missouri 

(Mr. BLUNT) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 315, a bill to reauthorize and ex-
tend the Paul D. Wellstone Muscular 
Dystrophy Community Assistance, Re-
search, and Education Amendments of 
2008. 

S. 338 

At the request of Mr. BAUCUS, the 
name of the Senator from Washington 
(Ms. CANTWELL) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 338, a bill to amend the Land 
and Water Conservation Fund Act of 
1965 to provide consistent and reliable 
authority for, and for the funding of, 
the land and water conservation fund 
to maximize the effectiveness of the 
fund for future generations, and for 
other purposes. 

S. 351 

At the request of Mr. CORNYN, the 
name of the Senator from North Caro-
lina (Mrs. HAGAN) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 351, a bill to repeal the 
provisions of the Patient Protection 
and Affordable Care Act of providing 
for the Independent Payment Advisory 
Board. 

S. 381 

At the request of Mr. BROWN, the 
names of the Senator from West Vir-
ginia (Mr. ROCKEFELLER), the Senator 
from Colorado (Mr. BENNET), the Sen-
ator from Hawaii (Ms. HIRONO) and the 
Senator from Pennsylvania (Mr. 
CASEY) were added as cosponsors of S. 
381, a bill to award a Congressional 
Gold Medal to the World War II mem-
bers of the ‘‘Doolittle Tokyo Raiders’’, 
for outstanding heroism, valor, skill, 
and service to the United States in 
conducting the bombings of Tokyo. 

S. 422 

At the request of Mr. BLUMENTHAL, 
the name of the Senator from Alaska 
(Ms. MURKOWSKI) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 422, a bill to amend the 
Department of Veterans Affairs Health 
Care Programs Enhancement Act of 
2001 and title 38, United States Code, to 
require the provision of chiropractic 
care and services to veterans at all De-
partment of Veterans Affairs medical 
centers and to expand access to such 
care and services, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 489 

At the request of Mr. JOHANNS, his 
name was added as a cosponsor of S. 
489, a bill to amend the Tariff Act of 
1930 to increase and adjust for inflation 
the maximum value of articles that 
may be imported duty-free by one per-
son on one day, and for other purposes. 

S. 496 

At the request of Mr. INHOFE, the 
name of the Senator from Kansas (Mr. 
MORAN) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
496, a bill to direct the Administrator 
of the Environmental Protection Agen-
cy to change the Spill Prevention, Con-
trol, and Countermeasure rule with re-
spect to certain farms. 

S. 562 

At the request of Mr. WYDEN, the 
name of the Senator from New York 
(Mr. SCHUMER) was added as a cospon-

sor of S. 562, a bill to amend title XVIII 
of the Social Security Act to provide 
for the coverage of marriage and fam-
ily therapist services and mental 
health counselor services under part B 
of the Medicare program, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 573 
At the request of Ms. COLLINS, the 

name of the Senator from Michigan 
(Mr. LEVIN) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 573, a bill to amend title 40, United 
States Code, to improve veterans serv-
ice organizations access to Federal sur-
plus personal property. 

S. 647 
At the request of Mr. NELSON, the 

name of the Senator from Georgia (Mr. 
ISAKSON) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
647, a bill to modify the prohibition on 
recognition by United States courts of 
certain rights relating to certain 
marks, trade names, or commercial 
names. 

S. 692 
At the request of Mr. RUBIO, the 

name of the Senator from Ohio (Mr. 
PORTMAN) was added as a cosponsor of 
S. 692, a bill to rescind certain Federal 
funds identified by States as unwanted 
and use the funds to reduce the Federal 
debt. 

S. 709 
At the request of Ms. STABENOW, the 

name of the Senator from New York 
(Mr. SCHUMER) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 709, a bill to amend title XVIII 
of the Social Security Act to increase 
diagnosis of Alzheimer’s disease and re-
lated dementias, leading to better care 
and outcomes for Americans living 
with Alzheimer’s disease and related 
dementias. 

S. 718 
At the request of Mr. DURBIN, the 

name of the Senator from Alaska (Mr. 
BEGICH) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
718, a bill to create jobs in the United 
States by increasing United States ex-
ports to Africa by at least 200 percent 
in real dollar value within 10 years, and 
for other purposes. 

S. 809 
At the request of Mrs. BOXER, the 

names of the Senator from Vermont 
(Mr. LEAHY) and the Senator from New 
Hampshire (Mrs. SHAHEEN) were added 
as cosponsors of S. 809, a bill to amend 
the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic 
Act to require that genetically engi-
neered food and foods that contain ge-
netically engineered ingredients be la-
beled accordingly. 

S. 862 
At the request of Ms. AYOTTE, the 

names of the Senator from Wisconsin 
(Ms. BALDWIN), the Senator from Geor-
gia (Mr. ISAKSON) and the Senator from 
Illinois (Mr. KIRK) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 862, a bill to amend sec-
tion 5000A of the Internal Revenue 
Code of 1986 to provide an additional 
religious exemption from the indi-
vidual health coverage mandate. 

S. 896 
At the request of Mr. BEGICH, the 

name of the Senator from Vermont 
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